Public Notice

Town of West Brookfield

National Grid Proposed Hazardous Trees

Public Hearing: July 2, 2020 6:30 PM Virtual Hearing

See West Brookfield Web Page For Virtual Hearing Access Information

Street Name Pole # House # Dia.  Species Defect Condition
North Main St 29-30 89 22 Elm Canopy decline 20%
Cavity with decay; internal
North Main St 15-14 36 23 Maple decay
Cotpese St 13-12 12 Lakeview Ave 24 Pine Proximity to line
Ware St 12-13 29 30 Ash Codominant
Ware St 12-13 29 28 Maple Codominant
Ware St 12-13 29 26 Maple Cavity with decay
Freight House Rd 1-2 7 26 Oak Lean to line
Freight House Rd 1-2 7 26 Oak Lean to line
Ware Pt Rd 33-1 20 29 Spruce  Proximity to line
Ware Pt Rd 33-1 20 22 Spruce  Proximity to line
West Main St 3-35 20 Ware PtRd 30 Spruce  Proximity to line
West Main St 3-35 20 Ware PtRd 27 Spruce  Proximity to line
West Main St 3-35 20 Ware PtRd 30 Spruce  Proximity to line
West Main St 3-35 20 Ware PtRd 26 Spruce  Proximity to line
West Main St 35-36 20 Ware Pt Rd 30 Spruce  Proximity to line
West Main St 36-36 20 Ware Pt Rd 28 Spruce  Proximity to line
West Main St 35-36 20 Ware Pt Rd 32 Spruce  Proximity to line
West Main St 36-37 20 Ware Pt Rd 28 Maple Proximity to line
West Main St 36-37 20 Ware Pt Rd 20 Maple Proximity to line
West Main St 36-37 20 Ware Pt Rd 30 Spruce  Proximity to line
West Main St 36-37 20 Ware Pt Rd 18 Maple Proximity to line
West Main St 36-37 20 Ware Pt Rd 20 Spruce  Proximity to line
West Main St 37-38 20 Ware Pt Rd 26 Spruce  Proximity to line
West Main St 38-39 lot 19 Maple Topped
West Main St 38-39 lot 16 Maple Topped
West Main St 38-39 lot 8 Oak Proximity to line
West Main St 38-39 lot 26 Maple Cavity with decay
West Main St 39-40 lot 19 Oak 1/2 Dead
West Main St 39-40 lot 16 Oak 1/2 Dead
West Main St 20-20.5 54 Cutler Rd 34 Oak Cavity with decay
West Main St 21-21.50 54 Cutler Rd 60 Oak Cavity with decay
West Main St 21-21.50 54 Cutler Rd 28 Oak Cavity with Decay
West Main St 24-25 253 25 Maple Dead
West Main St 24-25 253 28 Ash Codominant
West Main St 25-25.5 253 22 Ash Cavity with decay
West Main St 25-25.5 253 24 Ash Codominant
West Main St 26-27 267 30 Maple Cavity with decay
Old Warren Rd 11 25 26 Ash Codominant
Old Warren Rd 11-12 25 17 Maple Cavity with decay
Old Warren Rd 11-12 25 18 Ash Remove front stem
Old Warren Rd 11-12 25 18 Maple Dieback 20%
Old Warren Rd 11-12 25 18 Maple Cavity with decay
Old Warren Rd 11-12 25 16 Maple Proximity to line
Old Warren Rd 13-14 29 28 Maple Cavity with Decay
Old Warren Rd 18-20 39 18 Maple Cavity with decay

Old Warren Rd 18-20 39 16 Maple 1/2 Dead



Old Warren Rd

Old Warren Rd

Old Warren Rd
Leland Rd

Church St

Church St

Church St

Church St

Church St

Church St

Church St

Church St

Church St

Church St

Church St

Church St

Church St

Church St
Wickaboag Valley Rd
Wickaboag Valley Rd
Wickaboag Valley Rd
Wickaboag Valley Rd
Wickaboag Valley Rd
Wickaboag Valley Rd
Wickaboag Valley Rd
Wickaboag Valley Rd

Wickaboag Valley Rd
Wickaboag Valley Rd
Wickaboag Valley Rd
Wickaboag Valley Rd
Wickaboag Valley Rd
Wickaboag Valley Rd
Wickaboag Valley Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd

18-20
18-20
23-25

8-9
8-9
9-10
9-10
9-10
10-12
10-12
10-12
10-12
10-12
10-12
10-12
10-12
10-12
18-19
24-25
24-25
25-26
33-34
48-49
48-49
50-51

50-51
53
65-66
65-66
65-66
67-68
84-85
1-2
1-2
1-2

3-4
3-4

4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5

5-6
6-7
AP7
8-8.5
8-8.5
8.5-9
9-10
9-10
9-10

39
39
53

10 Old Warren Rd

cemetary
cemetary
cemetary
cemetary
cemetary
43 Lake St
43 Lake St
43 Lake St
43 Lake St
43 Lake St
43 Lake St
43 Lake St
43 Lake St
43 Lake St

16

31

31

31

5 Birchhill Rd
96
96
10 Woodside Dr

10 Woodside Dr
110
147
147
147
151
lot

8
8
8
9
14
14
14
18
18
18
18
18
21
35
25
31
31
31
37
37
37

12

14
20
29
32
40
39
40
14
10
12
15
12
20
36
26
18
36
38

19
22
20
27
28

26
45
10
10
10
24
18
12
55
28
26
20
16
15
38
19
18
15
24
18
18

22
24
20
22
30
22

Maple
Maple
Cherry
Oak
Pine
Pine
Pine
Pine
Pine
Pine
Cherry
Cherry
Pine
Cherry
Pine
Pine
Oak
Pine
Pine
Maple
Cherry
Cherry
Maple
Oak
Pine
Oak

Oak
Oak
Honeylocust
Honeylocust
Honeylocust
Pine
Pear
Ash
Oak
Ash
Ash
Oak
Oak
Ash
Oak
Maple
Ash
Ash
Oak
Oak
Ash
Maple
Oak
Oak
Maple
Ash
Oak
Oak

Dead

Codominant

Lean to line

Remove front lead only
Proximity to line
Proximity to line

Cavity with decay

Cavity with decay

Cavity with decay
Codominant

Codominant

Damage at base

Dead

Cavity with decay
Proximity to line

Weight over line

1/2 Dead

Heavy bird damage
Codominant stems over lines
Cavity with decay

Lean to line

Split

Cavity with decay
Proximity to line
Codominant stems over lines
1/2 Dead

Cavity with decay; internal
decay

Codominant stems over lines
Under lines

Under lines

Under lines

Proximity

cavity with decay
Proximity to line
Proximity to line

20% dieback

1/2 Dead

Cavity with decay at base
Cavity with decay at base
Proximity to line

Remove front lead only
lean; fruiting fungal bodies
1/2 dead

1/2 dead

Cavity with decay at base
Proximity to line
Proximity to line
Proximity to line

1/2 Dead

1/2 Dead

Proximity

Dead

Dead

Cavity with decay at base



John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd
John Gilbert Rd

10-11
10-11
17-18
17-18
15-16
15-16
15-16
17-18
18-19
19-20
21-22

37
42
57
57
58
58
58
66
70
70
81

20
28
24
24
10
13
21
25
10
8
16

Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Ash
Cherry
Oak
Maple
Cherry
Maple
Oak

1/2 dead

1/2 dead
Proximity
Proximity
Proximity to line
20% dieback
Remove front stem only
1/2 Dead

Dead

Dead

almost dead

Please Contact Jim DiMaio, West Brookfield Tree Warden (774-200-9726) if you have
guestions or concerns about the proposed trees for removal or the virtual hearing



