Public Notice

Town of West Brookfield National Grid Proposed Hazardous Trees Public Hearing: July 2, 2020 6:30 PM Virtual Hearing See West Brookfield Web Page For Virtual Hearing Access Information

Street Name	Pole #	House #	Dia.	Species	Defect Condition
North Main St	29-30	89	22	Elm	Canopy decline 20%
					Cavity with decay; internal
North Main St	15-14	36	23	Maple	decay
Cotpese St	13-12	12 Lakeview Ave	24	Pine	Proximity to line
Ware St	12-13	29	30	Ash	Codominant
Ware St	12-13	29	28	Maple	Codominant
Ware St	12-13	29	26	Maple	Cavity with decay
Freight House Rd	1-2	7	26	Oak	Lean to line
Freight House Rd	1-2	7	26	Oak	Lean to line
Ware Pt Rd	33-1	20	29	Spruce	Proximity to line
Ware Pt Rd	33-1	20	22	Spruce	Proximity to line
West Main St	3-35	20 Ware Pt Rd	30	Spruce	Proximity to line
West Main St	3-35	20 Ware Pt Rd	27	Spruce	Proximity to line
West Main St	3-35	20 Ware Pt Rd	30	Spruce	Proximity to line
West Main St	3-35	20 Ware Pt Rd	26	Spruce	Proximity to line
West Main St	35-36	20 Ware Pt Rd	30	Spruce	Proximity to line
West Main St	36-36	20 Ware Pt Rd	28	Spruce	Proximity to line
West Main St	35-36	20 Ware Pt Rd	32	Spruce	Proximity to line
West Main St	36-37	20 Ware Pt Rd	28	Maple	Proximity to line
West Main St	36-37	20 Ware Pt Rd	20	Maple	Proximity to line
West Main St	36-37	20 Ware Pt Rd	30	Spruce	Proximity to line
West Main St	36-37	20 Ware Pt Rd	18	Maple	Proximity to line
West Main St	36-37	20 Ware Pt Rd	20	Spruce	Proximity to line
West Main St	37-38	20 Ware Pt Rd	26	Spruce	Proximity to line
West Main St	38-39	lot	19	Maple	Topped
West Main St	38-39	lot	16	Maple	Topped
West Main St	38-39	lot	8	Oak	Proximity to line
West Main St	38-39	lot	26	Maple	Cavity with decay
West Main St	39-40	lot	19	Oak	1/2 Dead
West Main St	39-40	lot	16	Oak	1/2 Dead
West Main St	20-20.5	54 Cutler Rd	34	Oak	Cavity with decay
West Main St	21-21.50	54 Cutler Rd	60	Oak	Cavity with decay
West Main St	21-21.50	54 Cutler Rd	28	Oak	Cavity with Decay
West Main St	24-25	253	25	Maple	Dead
West Main St	24-25	253	28	Ash	Codominant
West Main St	25-25.5	253	22	Ash	Cavity with decay
West Main St	25-25.5	253	24	Ash	Codominant
West Main St	26-27	267	30	Maple	Cavity with decay
Old Warren Rd	11	25	26	Ash	Codominant
Old Warren Rd	11-12	25	17	Maple	Cavity with decay
Old Warren Rd	11-12	25	18	Ash	Remove front stem
Old Warren Rd	11-12	25	18	Maple	Dieback 20%
Old Warren Rd	11-12	25	18	Maple	Cavity with decay
Old Warren Rd	11-12	25	16	Maple	Proximity to line
Old Warren Rd	13-14	29	28	Maple	Cavity with Decay
Old Warren Rd	18-20	39	18	Maple	Cavity with decay
Old Warren Rd	18-20	39	16	Maple	1/2 Dead

	40.00	00	40		Deed
Old Warren Rd	18-20	39	12	Maple	Dead
Old Warren Rd	18-20	39	14	Maple	Codominant
Old Warren Rd	23-25	53	14	Cherry	Lean to line
Leland Rd	2-1	10 Old Warren Rd	20	Oak	Remove front lead only
Church St	8-9	cemetary	29	Pine	Proximity to line
Church St	8-9	cemetary	32	Pine	Proximity to line
Church St	9-10	cemetary	40	Pine	Cavity with decay
Church St	9-10	cemetary	39	Pine	Cavity with decay
Church St	9-10	cemetary	40	Pine	Cavity with decay
Church St	10-12	43 Lake St	14	Pine	Codominant
Church St	10-12	43 Lake St	10	Cherry	Codominant
Church St	10-12	43 Lake St	12	Cherry	Damage at base
Church St	10-12	43 Lake St	15	Pine	Dead
Church St	10-12	43 Lake St	12	Cherry	Cavity with decay
Church St	10-12	43 Lake St	20	Pine	Proximity to line
Church St	10-12	43 Lake St	36	Pine	Weight over line
Church St	10-12	43 Lake St	26	Oak	1/2 Dead
Church St	10-12	43 Lake St	18	Pine	Heavy bird damage
Wickaboag Valley Rd	18-19	16	36	Pine	Codominant stems over lines
Wickaboag Valley Rd	24-25	31	38	Maple	Cavity with decay
Wickaboag Valley Rd	24-25	31	14	Cherry	Lean to line
Wickaboag Valley Rd	25-26	31	19	Cherry	Split
Wickaboag Valley Rd	33-34	5 Birchhill Rd	22	Maple	Cavity with decay
Wickaboag Valley Rd	48-49	96	20	Oak	Proximity to line
Wickaboag Valley Rd	48-49	96	27	Pine	Codominant stems over lines
Wickaboag Valley Rd	50-51	10 Woodside Dr	28	Oak	1/2 Dead
					Cavity with decay; internal
Wickaboag Valley Rd	50-51	10 Woodside Dr	26	Oak	decay
Wickaboag Valley Rd	53	110	45	Oak	Codominant stems over lines
Wickaboag Valley Rd	65-66	147	10	Honeylocust	Under lines
Wickaboag Valley Rd	65-66	147	10	Honeylocust	Under lines
Wickaboag Valley Rd	65-66	147	10	Honeylocust	Under lines
Wickaboag Valley Rd	67-68	151	24	Pine	Proximity
Wickaboag Valley Rd	84-85	lot	18	Pear	cavity with decay
John Gilbert Rd	1-2	8	12	Ash	Proximity to line
John Gilbert Rd	1-2	8	55	Oak	Proximity to line
John Gilbert Rd	1-2	8	28	Ash	20% dieback
John Gilbert Rd	2-3	9	26	Ash	1/2 Dead
John Gilbert Rd	3-4	14	20	Oak	Cavity with decay at base
John Gilbert Rd	3-4	14	16	Oak	Cavity with decay at base
John Gilbert Rd	3-4	14	15	Ash	Proximity to line
John Gilbert Rd	4-5	18	38	Oak	Remove front lead only
John Gilbert Rd	4-5	18	19	Maple	lean; fruiting fungal bodies
John Gilbert Rd	4-5	18	18	Ash	1/2 dead
John Gilbert Rd	4-5	18	15	Ash	1/2 dead
John Gilbert Rd	5-6	18	24	Oak	Cavity with decay at base
John Gilbert Rd	5-6	21	18	Oak	Proximity to line
John Gilbert Rd	6-7	35	18	Ash	Proximity to line
John Gilbert Rd	AP7	25	8	Maple	Proximity to line
John Gilbert Rd	8-8.5	31	22	Oak	1/2 Dead
John Gilbert Rd	8-8.5	31	24	Oak	1/2 Dead
John Gilbert Rd	8.5-9	31	20	Maple	Proximity
John Gilbert Rd	9-10	37	22	Ash	Dead
John Gilbert Rd	9-10	37	30	Oak	Dead
John Gilbert Rd	9-10	37	22	Oak	Cavity with decay at base
		-	-		,,

John Gilbert Rd	10-11	37	20	Oak	1/2 dead
John Gilbert Rd	10-11	42	28	Oak	1/2 dead
John Gilbert Rd	17-18	57	24	Oak	Proximity
John Gilbert Rd	17-18	57	24	Oak	Proximity
John Gilbert Rd	15-16	58	10	Ash	Proximity to line
John Gilbert Rd	15-16	58	13	Cherry	20% dieback
John Gilbert Rd	15-16	58	21	Oak	Remove front stem only
John Gilbert Rd	17-18	66	25	Maple	1/2 Dead
John Gilbert Rd	18-19	70	10	Cherry	Dead
John Gilbert Rd	19-20	70	8	Maple	Dead
John Gilbert Rd	21-22	81	16	Oak	almost dead

Please Contact Jim DiMaio, West Brookfield Tree Warden (774-200-9726) if you have questions or concerns about the proposed trees for removal or the virtual hearing